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	NAME
	ORGANIZATION
	COUNTRY
	E-MAIL

	1. 
	Sayed Ihsanullah Dileri
	Sanayee Development Organization (SDO)
	Afghanistan
	sdfkabul@ceretechs.com, ihsan_dileri@yahoo.com

	2. 
	Laura Royo
	CELS
	Argentina
	lroyo@cels.org.ar, lauraroyo@gmail.com

	3. 
	Yousif Zaenal Zaenal
	Bahrain Transparency
	Bahrain 
	analekry@hotmail.com, bahts@batelco.com.bh

	4. 
	Md. Shamsuddoha
	Equity and Justice Working Group (EquityBD)
	Bangladesh
	doha_shams@hotmail.com

	5. 
	Huguette Akplogan Dossa
	Social Watch Benin
	Benin
	hugsena2002@yahoo.fr

	6. 
	Gustave Assah
	Social Watch Benin
	Benin
	swbenin@yahoo.fr, assahgustave@yahoo.fr

	7. 
	Gustavo Luna
	CEDLA
	Bolivia
	gluna@cedla.org

	8. 
	Fernanda Carvalho
	IBASE
	Brazil 
	fernanda@ibase.br

	9. 
	Iara Pietricovsky
	INESC
	Brazil
	iarap@inesc.org.br

	10. 
	Milena Kadieva
	BGRF
	Bulgaria 
	no6tqnka@yahoo.co.uk, office@bgrf.org, bgrfplovdiv@yahoo.com

	11. 
	Vladislav Simeonov
	BGRF
	Bulgaria
	office@bgrf.org

	12. 
	Genoveva Tisheva
	BGRF
	Bulgaria
	gtisheva@yahoo.com, office@bgrf.org

	13. 
	Sak Sothea
	SILAKA
	Cambodia
	sotha_sak@silaka.org, sothea_sak@yahoo.com,
 admin@silaka.org, silaka@silaka.org

	14. 
	Im Phanim
	SILAKA
	Cambodia
	phanim@silaka.org, admin@silaka.org, silaka@silaka.org

	15. 
	Clotaire Rodonne Siribi
	Groupe d'Action de Paix et de Formation pour la Transformation (GAPAFOT)
	Central African Rep
	crosiribi@gmail.com, crosiribi@yahoo.fr, crosiribi@yahoo.fr

	16. 
	Ana Ester Becerra Widemann
	CENDA
	Chile
	ana.becerra@cendachile.cl

	17. 
	Ms Ling Zhao
	Peace Women Across the Globe-China office
	Beijing, PRC
	globewomen@163.com

	18. 
	Dr Tak Hing Wong
	China Social Services and Development Research Centre (CSD)
	Hong Kong, PRC
	erebuswong@yahoo.com

	19. 
	Adriana Sanchez Sanchez
	Red de Control Ciudadano
	Costa Rica
	adrisa79@gmail.com, cep.ciudadania@alforja.or.cr

	20. 
	Marek Hrubec
	Centre of Global Studies
	Czech Republic
	marek.hrubec@gmail.com

	21. 
	Karolina Silna
	Ecumenical Academy Prague
	Czech Republic 
	karolina@ekumakad.cz

	22. 
	Yasmine Ismail
	EACPE
	Egypt
	cpe_eg@yahoo.com

	23. 
	Daniel Rezene Mekonnen
	Eritrean Movement for Democracy and Human Rights (EMDHR)
	Eritrea 
	danielrezene@gmail.com


	
	NAME 
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	24. 
	Simon Stocker
	EUROSTEP
	EU
	sstocker@eurostep.org

	25. 
	Mirjam van Reisen
	EEPA
	EU
	mvreisen@eepa.be

	26. 
	Jens Martens
	Global Policy Forum Europe
	Germany
	jensmartens@globalpolicy.org

	27. 
	Rose Mensah-Kutin
	Social Watch Ghana
	Ghana
	eno_gh@yahoo.com

	28. 
	Helmer Velásquez
	CONGCOOP
	Guatemala 
	direccion@congcoop.org.gt, congcoop@congcoop.org.gt

	29. 
	Suyapa Martínez
	CEM-H
	Honduras 
	suyapa9@yahoo.es, cemhhonduras@yahoo.es

	30. 
	Matyas Benyik
	ATTAC Hungary
	Hungary
	benyikmatyas@gmail.com, mbenyik@yahoo.com, mbenyik@freestart.hu, mbenyik@citromail.hu

	31. 
	Himanshu Jha
	Social Watch India
	India
	info@socialwatchindia.net, nationalsocialwatch@yahoo.co.in, himanshuj.jha@gmail.com

	32. 
	Mohammad Firdaus
	ASPPUK
	Indonesia
	idos71@gmail.com, pekka@cbn.net.id

	33. 
	Jason Nardi
	Social Watch Italy
	Italy 
	jason.nardi@gmail.com, jason.nardi@socialwatch.it

	34. 
	Philip Thigo
	SODNET
	Kenya 
	pthigo@sodnet.or.ke, philip.thigo@gmail.com

	35. 
	Edward Oyugi
	SODNET
	Kenya
	edward@sodnet.or.ke, edwardyugi@gmail.com, edwardoyugi@yahoo.com, emily@sodnet.or.ke, sodnet@sodnet.or.ke

	36. 
	Areli Sandoval
	DECA Equipo Pueblo
	Mexico
	areli_sandoval@yahoo.com, arelisandoval@equipopueblo.org.mx

	37. 
	Diana Mocanu
	Partnership for Development Center
	Moldova
	diana_mocanu@yahoo.com

	38. 
	Undral Gombodrj
	Democracy Education Center
	Mongolia
	demo@magicnet.mn

	39. 
	Tbel Said
	Espace Associatif
	Morocco
	contact@espace-associatif.ma

	40. 
	Anas El Hasnaoui
	Espace Associatif
	Morocco
	elhanas13@gmail.com, contact@espace-associatif.ma

	41. 
	Naldo dos Santos Chivite
	Social Watch Mozambique
	Mozambique
	naldochivite@yahoo.com.br,  cdnesta@gmail.com

	42. 
	Dr. Sarba Raj Khadka
	RRN
	Nepal
	rrn@rrn.org.np, sarba@rrn.org.np

	43. 
	Seema Luitel
	RRN
	Nepal
	luitel@gmail.com

	44. 
	Fidel de Jesus Moreira Flores
	Coordinadora Civil 
	Nicaragua 
	fidelmoreira@ccer.org.ni, ccer@ccer.org.ni

	45. 
	Chukwuka Raymond Onyegu
	Social Watch Initiative Nigeria
	Nigeria
	onyegur@yahoo.com, chukwukachukwu@yahoo.com

	46. 
	Luke Chukwu
	Social Watch Initiative Nigeria
	Nigeria
	onyegur@yahoo.com, chukwukachukwu@yahoo.com

	47. 
	Dr. Allam Jarrar
	Arab NGO Network for Development (ANND)
	Palestine
	allam_jarar@yahoo.com

	48. 
	Khaled Quzmar
	Palestinian NGOs Network (PNGO)
	Palestine
	khaled@dci-pal.org

	49. 
	Roberto Villalba
	Decidamos
	Paraguay 
	robevillae@yahoo.com, direccion@decidamos.org.py

	50. 
	Héctor Béjar
	CEDEP
	Peru
	hecbejar@gmail.com, cedep@cedepperu.org

	51. 
	Jessica Concepcion R. Cantos
	Social Watch Philippines
	Philippines 
	jeckcantos@gmail.com, sowat@info.com.ph, sowatphils@gmail.com

	52. 
	Maria Victoria Raquiza 
	SW Philippines
	Philippines
	marivic_raquiza@yahoo.com, sowat@info.com.ph, sowatphils@gmail.com

	53. 
	Malgorzata Tarasiewicz
	Network of East West Women, NEWW-Poland
	Poland
	tarasiewicz@neww.org.pl

	54. 
	Magdalena Pochec
	KARAT Coalition
	Poland
	magda.pochec@karat.org.pl

	55. 
	Katarzyna Szymielewicz
	International Commission of Jurists
	Poland
	katarzyna.szymielewicz@icj.org.pl

	56. 
	Catarina Cordas
	OIKOS
	Portugal
	catarina_cordas@hotmail.com, oikos.sec@oikos.pt

	57. 
	Diana Berceanu
	Civil Society Development Foundation
	Romania
	diana.berceanu@fdsc.ro
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	58. 
	Seydou Ndiaye
	ACAPES
	Senegal 
	acapes@orange.sn, daba_sn@yahoo.fr, adesen@yahoo.com

	59. 
	Ali Mohamoud Ossoble
	Somali Organisation for Community Development Activities (SOCDA)
	Somalia 
	socda@globalsom.com, socdainfo@yahoo.com, socdainformation@gmail.com

	60. 
	Carlos Rodríguez Primo
	Plataforma 2015 y más (IEPALA)
	Spain 
	carlos.rodriguez@iepala.org , convenio2015@gmail.com

	61. 
	Aliou Diao
	Plataforma 2015
	Spain
	miinaliou@gmail.com, convenio2015@gmail.com

	62. 
	Medanin Abbas Medani Mohamed
	National Civic Forum
	Sudan
	medani_m@hotmail.com

	63. 
	Gitanyali Girjasing
	Women's Rights Center (WRC)
	Suriname
	gitanyaligirja@hotmail.com, gitanyali@yahoo.com

	64. 
	Richard Zacharia Shilamba
	Children Education Society (CHESO)
	Tanzania
	chesociety@yahoo.com

	65. 
	Ranee Hassarungsee
	Social Agenda Working Group
	Thailand
	suiranee@yahoo.com

	66. 
	David Obot
	NURRU
	Uganda
	dav737pat@yahoo.co.uk, nurru@nurru.or.ug

	67. 
	Tanya Dawkins
	Global-Local Links Project
	USA
	dawkinst@mindspring.com

	68. 
	Antonio Puppio
	PROVEA
	Venezuela 
	ajpuppio@yahoo.com, provea@derechos.org.ve

	69. 
	Emily Sikazwe
	Women for Change
	Zambia
	emily_sikazwe@yahoo.com, wfc@zamnet.zm, gsiriya@yahoo.com

	70. 
	Youngson Ndawana
	Women for Change
	Zambia
	wfc@zamnet.zm, gsiriya@yahoo.com, youngs5nd@yahoo.com

	
	Participants from 
	other organizations and founders
	
	

	71. 
	Mr. Mban Kabu
	ITUC
	Togo
	

	72. 
	Clemens Wennekes
	Oxfam Novib
	Netherlands
	Clemens.Wennekes@oxfamnovib.nl

	73. 
	Imad Sabi
	Oxfam Novib
	Netherlands
	Imad.Sabi@oxfamnovib.nl

	74. 
	Barbara Adams
	Global Policy Forum
	USA
	badams27@gmail.com

	
	Social Watch
	Secretariat
	
	

	75. 
	Roberto Bissio
	Social Watch
	Uruguay
	rbissio@item.org.uy

	76. 
	Jana Silverman
	Social Watch
	USA
	jsilverman@item.org.uy

	77. 
	Natalia Cardona
	Social Watch
	Canada
	ncardona@item.org.uy

	78. 
	Ana Zeballos
	Social Watch
	Uruguay
	anaclau@item.org.uy

	79. 
	Daniel Zabaleta
	ITeM/Social Watch
	Uruguay
	dzabaleta@item.org.uy

	
	Participants from
	Ghana
	
	

	80. 
	Yao Graham
	TWN Africa
	ygraham@twnafrica.org

	81. 
	Patricia Blankson Akakpo
	NETRIGHT
	netright@twnafrica.org

	82. 
	Dorcas Coker-Appiah

(Speaker for Gender workshop)
	Centre for Gender Studies and Human Rights Documentation (Gender Centre)
	frema75@hotmail.com

	83. 
	Hamida Harrison
	ABANTU for Development
	hamimaal@hotmail.com; abanturowa@4u.com.gh 

	84. 
	Kathy Cusack
	NETRIGHT
	klcusack@yahoo.com

	85. 
	Sussie Lamptey
	General Agriculture Workers’ Union of TUC (GAWU)
	gawughanatuc@yahoo.com

	86. 
	Tetteh Hormeku
	TWN Africa
	thormenku@twnafrica.org

	87. 
	Rudolf Amenga-Etego
	Grassroots Africa
	rudiedego@ghana.com, grassrootsafrica@grassrootsafrica.org.gh


	
	Social Watch Ghana 
	Planning Committee
	

	88. 
	Pauline Vande-Pallen
	TWN Africa
	pvpallen@twnafrica.org

	89. 
	Seth Abloso
	Ghana TUC
	info@ghanatuc.org; tracyn.ssqabloso@hotmail.com

	90. 
	Charlotte Esenam Bani
	ISODEC
	isodec@isodec.org.gh, charliban2g1@yahoo.com

	91. 
	Krys Dazie
	ISODEC
	krysdadzie@hotmail.com

	92. 
	Nancy Ayesua Otu
	ECASARD
	info@ecasard.org, nayez2002@yahoo.com

	93. 
	Emmanuel Badu
	Fataale Rural Foundation
	farf_fataale@yahoo.com

	94. 
	Shirley Hawa Nibi Amenga-Etego
	GrassRoots Africa
	snibi@grassrootsafrica.org.gh

	95. 
	Fuzie Adams
	Fataale Rural Foundation
	farf_fataale@yahoo.com

	96. 
	Deborah Tayo Akakpo
	WISE
	info@wise-up.org,  debbytas2002@yahoo.com

	
	Social Watch Ghana
	Secretariat
	

	97. 
	Patience Kanyi
	TWN Africa
	admin@twnafrica.org 

	98. 
	Ruth Regina Grant Antwi
	NETRIGHT
	netright@twnafrica.org 

	99. 
	Joyce Nyame
	NETRIGHT
	netright@twnafrica.org 

	100. 
	Nicholas Ahinkwah
	TWN Africa
	accounts@twnafrica.org 

	101. 
	Joyce Kwafo
	TWN Africa
	

	102. 
	Barbara Kpodo-Zida
	TWN Africa
	

	103. 
	William Dzikunu
	TWN Africa
	

	104. 
	Steve Apraku
	TWN Africa
	

	105. 
	Emmnauel Bensah
	TWN Africa
	

	106. 
	David Obeng
	TWN Africa
	

	107. 
	Jocelyn Dankwah
	TWN Africa
	

	108. 
	Cornelius Adedze
	TWN Africa
	

	109. 
	Kwame Adusei
	ABANTU for Development
	

	110. 
	Trixie Apedonu
	NETRIGHT
	

	111. 
	Barbara Ayensu
	NETRIGHT
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